TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decho Corporation		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOZY, INC.	
Street Address:	2211 Elliott Ave., Suite 300	
Internal Address:	World Trade Center East	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427915	MOZYPRO
Registration Number:	3427916	MOZYHOME
Registration Number:	3551508	MOZYENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3823214	MOZY
Registration Number:	3823220	MOZY
Registration Number:	3887183	MOZY
Registration Number:	3887184	MOZY
Registration Number:	3944539	MOZY
Registration Number:	4057735	MOZY 2XPROTECT
Registration Number:	4122504	MOZY 2XPROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5082937189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900247289 REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0767

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@emc.com

Correspondent Name: EMC Corporation
Address Line 1: 176 South Street

Address Line 2: Office of the General Counsel

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOZY TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald P. Kazanjian
Signature:	/Gerald P. Kazanjian/
Date:	02/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Decho to Mozy Certificate of Amendment - Name Changes filed on 12-2012#page1.tif source=Decho to Mozy Certificate of Amendment - Name Changes filed on 12-2012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0768

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DECHO CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DECHO CORPORATION" TO "MOZY, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012,

AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3945368 8100

121309495

AUTHENT CATION: 0046174

DATE: 12-07-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 12/07/2012 FILED 12:51 PM 12/07/2012 SRV 121309495 - 3945368 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DECHO CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Decho Corporation.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed on December 29, 2008 with an effective date of December 31, 2008, is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

Mozy, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the amended and restated certificate of incorporation herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on December 10, 2012.

Signed this __7th __ day of __December _____, 2012.

Paul T. Dacier, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 02/19/2013